

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No.55 of 2023
(CNR No.WBBD01-005221-2023)

Nurul Islam Mallick Vs. Mamtaj Bibi

Order No.8 dated 05.12.2024.

Both sides file hajira.

It is reported that the sole opposite party Mamtaj Bibi died on 22.11.2024 in a road accident. One substitution petition is also filed on behalf of the opposite party. Copy served.

Another application is filed by the petitioner under Order 6 Rule 17 of the C.P.C. Copy served.

To 13.02.2025 for hearing on the substitution petition and amendment petition, both dated 05.12.2024.

W.O., if any, in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman