

Act-VIII Case No. 55 of 2023
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-005221-2023
Present: Sri Sujoy Sengupta,(WB-650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 12 Dated. 11.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the amendment petition and substituton
petition dated 05.12.2024 filed by the Petitioner and Opposite party.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Opposite party files hajira.

Petitioner is absent by filing a petition praying for an adjournment on the
ground stated therein.Copy served with objection.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 27.11.2025 for hearing of the amendment petition and substituton
petition dated 05.12.2024 filed by the Petitioner and Opposite party.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-
District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.