

Act VIII Case No. - 55 of 2023
CNR No.-WBBD01-005221-2023
Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge , Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 13, dt- 27-11-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the amendment petition and substitution petition dated 05.12.2024 filed by the Petitioner and Opposite Party.
As per resolution of local bar dated 24-11-2025, Lawyers have abstained themselves from doing any judicial work.
Case is adjourned accordingly.
Fix 03-02-2026 for hearing of the amendment petition and substitution petition dated 05.12.2024 filed by the Petitioner and Opposite Party.

Dictated and Corrected by me,
Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman