

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present:- Sri Bimal Kanti Bera (WB 00681)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Act VIII Case No. 55 of 2023

(CNR No: WBBD01-005221-2023)

Order No.18, dated 17.07.2026.

Today is fixed for necessary steps by the petitioner.

Ld Advocates for both the parties filed their respective haziras.

No step is taken as per earlier order of this Court.

In view of the decision of the Hon'ble Calcutta High Court passed in the case of Smt. Tamalika Bose -Vs- Sri Mukut Bose, reported in A.I.R, 2022 (Cal.) 122, instant case is transferred to the court of **learned Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Katwa, Purba Bardhaman** for disposal.

Both parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on **15.09.2026** for further proceedings.

Petitioner is directed to take necessary step before the transferee court on the next date fixed.

Office is directed to transmit the entire case record before the transferee court on or before the next date fixed.

Note in the relevant register.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman